Parts Manual
PRO 925 ZX / 968999516
PRO 950 ZX / 968999507
Please read the operator’s manual carefully and make sure you
understand the instructions before using the machine.
When you need spare parts or support in service questions, warranty issues, etc., please consult the following
professional:
Manufacturing Number
Stated on the plate, from the top are:
The machine’s type designation (I.D.).•
The manufacturer’s type number (Model).•
The machine’s serial number (Serial no.)•
Please have the type designation and serial number available when ordering spare parts.
The engine’s manufacturing number is stamped on one of the valve covers.
The plate states:
The engine’s model.•
The engine’s type.•
Code•
Please have these available when ordering spare parts.
The wheel motors and hydrostatic pumps have a barcode decal affixed at the rear.
MODEL
I.D.
SERIAL NO
401 N COMMERCE STREET
BEATRICE NE 68310 U.S.A.
MADE IN U.S.A.
©2007 HTC All Rights Reserved.
Beatrice, NE. Printed in U.S.A.
This Parts Manual belongs to the machine with the
manufacturing number:
Engine Transmission
The machine’s manufacturing number can be
found on the printed plate affixed to the engine
compartment. Illustration at left shown with engine
removed.
CONTENTS
NOTE:  ALL FASTENERS ARE GRADE 5 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
CHASSIS / FRAME......................................................4
For Units With Serial Number Before 0806xxxxx.... 4
For Units With Serial Number After 0806xxxxx........ 6
ENGINE........................................................................8
STEERING.................................................................10
IGNITION SYSTEM....................................................12
HYDRAULIC PUMP-MOTOR.....................................14
WHEELS AND TIRES................................................16
DECK LIFT.................................................................18
Model 968999516..................................................18
Model 968999507..................................................20
48" DECK...................................................................22
54" DECK...................................................................24
SEAT..........................................................................26
DECALS.....................................................................28
SCHEMATIC...............................................................30
For Units With Serial Number Before 0806xxxxx..30
For Units With Serial Number After 0806xxxxx...... 31
4
CHASSIS / FRAME
2
4